FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	F 05-04	4-2000 Palent and Trahemark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994 Legalsoft	7	NU 01011 01010 ANN 80101 BN 1201		
TM05/REV01				
Tab settings → → →				
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents 1013	44605 phed original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
ICI Americs Inc.	4-4-00	Norman Archi Class Elyanora Juga Inc.		
	7- 9-00	Name: Asahi Glass Fluoropolymers USA Inc.		
		Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s)] Association	Street Address: c/o CorpAmerica 30 Old Redrick Lane		
☐ General Partnership				
☐ Corporation-State Delaware		City: <u>Dover</u> State: <u>DE</u> ZIP: 19901		
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Association		
Additional flatfles(s) of conveying party(ics)		☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership		
_	☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>		
1	Change of Name	☐ Other		
, ,		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
		designation is ☐ Yes 🖾 N		
Execution Date: February 3, 2000		(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes		
		Additional manifely & desired(ee)		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
		No. 689687 No. 883574 No. 792476		
		No. 951098 No. 1198380 No. 792475		
		No. 1762263 No. 838986 No. 844818		
	Additional numbers	No. 1762264 □ Yes □ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
concerning document should be mai	lea:	Togisticions involved		
Name: Ivan Rothman, Esq. 7. Tatal for (27 CED 2 41).				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$265.00		
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed		
		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: Graham & James LLP				
One Maritime Plaza, Suite #300		Account No. 07-1850		
City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94111		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
05/04/2000 DNGUYEN 00000164 071850 689687 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
01 FC=481 40.00 CH				
02 FC:482 225.00 CH				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.		011.		
Ivan Rothman, Esq.	<u></u>	April 3, 2000		
Name of Person Signing		Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				

REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0730

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, ICI AMERICAS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at Concord Pike and New Murphy Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19897, has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks (the "Trademarks") and U.S. trademark registrations (the "Registrations"):

Mark	<u>Class</u>	Registration No
FLUOROCOMP	6	689687
FLUOROCOMP	1	951098
FLUOROMELT	1	1762263
FLUORORING	1	883574
POLYCOMP	1	1198380
TETRALOY	1	838986
TL-115	4	792476
TL-126	4	79247 5
WHITCON	1, 6	8448 18
WHITCON TL	1	1762264

Whereas, ASAHI GLASS FLUOROPOLYMERS USA INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at c/o CorpAmerica, 30 Old Redrick Lane, City of Dover, County of Kent 19901, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest owned by Assignor in and to said Trademarks and Registrations.

Now, therefore, for value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the above-listed Trademarks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and Registrations.

Assignor will upon Assignee's request execute and deliver such other instruments and do and perform such other acts and things as may be reasonably necessary or desirable for effecting the purposes of this Assignment.

In witness whereof, Assignor and Assignee have caused this document to be duly executed on the 3rd day of February, 1999.2000

ICI AMERICAS INC.

ASAHI GLASS FLUOROPOLYMERS USA INC.

By: John M. SHEETHAN Name: AKINER NEPA

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY Title: TREASURER/DIRECTOR

111/197224.01.00 112499/1410/14683.00047

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0731

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on April 3, 2000.

Jovita De Loatch

Signed

Dated: _

Express Mail No.: EL304320799US

RECORDED: 04/04/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0732